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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2755
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2003
DELHI MILK SCHEME
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA;VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided to disinvest the Delhi Milk Scheme (DMS);

(b) whether many companies in the private sector have evinced interest in taking over the DMS;

(c) if so, the names of the said companies;

(d) whether the National Dairy Development Board (NDDB) has made an application to the Government for acquiring DMS;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) whether the application of NDDB has been rejected; and

(g) if so, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE(SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a)&(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.

(d): No, Sir.

(e) to (g): Do not arise in view of (d) above.
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